
Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ निनिदा आमंनित करिे की सूचिा 

 
India Meteorological Department 

भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग 
Shivajingagar, PUNE – 411 005, Maharashtra, INDIA 

शििाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५, महाराष्ट्र, भारत 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ ननविदा आमंत्रित करने की सूचना 
 e-Tender Enquiry No. CRS/SID/PUD-9016(SatAWS)/0322/2021-22   Dated: 23.03.2022.  

1. The Head, Climate Research and Services (CR&S), India Meteorological 

Department (IMD), Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES), Government of India, 

Shivajinagar, Pune on behalf of the President of India invites ONLINE e-

TENDER for rate contract in two bid systems from eligible qualified bidders i.e. 

(i) Techno-commercial bid & (ii) Price bid for supply, installation & commissioning 

of following Goods/Articles/Services on rate contract basis. Bids submitted in 

physical form will not be accepted.  

जल िायु अनुसन्धान एिं सेिाएं के प्रमुख, भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग, पुणे, पथृ्िी विज्ञान 

मंिालय, भारत सरकार, भारत के महामहहम राष्ट्रपनत की ओर से नीचे शलखे सामान/ िस्तुएँ/ 
सेिाओ ं की आपूनति के शलए पाि और अहिक ननविदाकारों से दो बोली प्रणाली अर्ाित (प्रर्म) 

तकननकी ननविदा और (द्वितीय) वित्तीय/िाणणज्जीक ननविदा में ऑनलाइन ननविदा दर सवंिदा 
आधार पर आमंत्रित करते है | भौनतक रूप में ननविदा के कागजात स्िीकार नहीं ककये जायेंगे | 

2. Name of Goods/Article/Services (सामान/ िस्तुएँ / सेिाओ ंका नाम): Procurement 

of Satellite based Data loggers, UHF transmitters, Yagi antennas, 

Sensors and other accessories / उपग्रह आधारित डेटा लॉगि, अल्ट्रा हाई फ्रीक्वेंसी 
राांसमीटसस, यागी ऐन्टेना, सेन्ससस औि अन्य सामान की खिीदािी 

3. Quantity & Specification: As per RFP section under tender enquiry document.  

मािा और विननदेिन: ननविदा कागजात के आर एफ पी अनुच्छेद के अनुसार 
4. Tender schedule is as follows:  

1.  PRE-BID Conference/ बोली पूिि सम्मेलन 

Date and Time/ हदनांक और 
समय 

01.04.2022/ 1100 Hrs 

०१.०४.२०२२ / प्रातः ११:००  



Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ निनिदा आमंनित करिे की सूचिा 

Venue/ स्र्ान Note: In view of guidelines for combating 

COVID 19 pandemic, pre-bid conference 

will not be held physically. Prospective 

bidders may send their queries, if any, for 

clarification by IMD regarding this tender by 

email to awspune@imd.gov.in with a copy to 

asjpurchase@gmail.com.  The queries shall 

be sent on or before the date and time of pre-

bid conference mentioned above. The pre-bid 

committee constituted by the competent 

authority will answer all queries received until 

the date and time of pre-bid meeting. 

Response of IMD to the queries of 

prospective bidders will be uploaded on CPP 

portal. The committee will not make separate 

communication with prospective bidders. 

हिप्पणी: कोविड-19 महामारी से ननपिने के हदिा-
ननदेिों के मद्देनजर, बोली-पूिि बैठक भौनतक रूप से 

नही ंहोगी| 
इस ननववदा के सम्बन्ध में भाित मौसम ववज्ञानां 
ववभाग द्वािा यदद कोई स्पष्टीकिण चादहए तो सभी 
सांभाववत बोलीदाता अपने प्रश्न ईमेल द्वािा 
awspune@imd.gov.in औि प्रनतललपी 
asjpurchase@gmail.com पि बोली पूवस सम्मेलन 

के ददनाांक औि समय से पूवस भेज सकते है |  सक्षम 

प्राधधकािी द्वािा गदित बोली-पूवस सलमती ऐसे सभी 
सवालों के जावाब देगी जो की बोली-पूवस सम्मेलन के 

ददनाांक तथा समय से पूवस सांभाववत बोलीदाताओां द्वािा 
भेजे गए हो | बोली-पूवस सलमती द्वािा ददए गए जावाब 

केवल केन्र्ीय सावसजननक खिीद पोटसल पि ही उपलब्ध 

ककये जायेंगे| 

2.  Closing date and time for 

submission of tender / 

ननविदा जमा करने की अंनतम 

नतथर् और समय 

28.04.2022 / 1500 Hrs 

२८.०४.२०२२/ अपरान्ह १५:०० 

3.  Tender Opening date & 

time (Technical Bid)  

ननविदा खोलने की नतथर् ि 

समय (तकननकी ननविदा) 

29.04.2022 / 1500 Hrs 

२९.०४.२०२२/ अपरान्ह १५:०० 

4. Place of Tender opening Purchase Section, O/o the Head, CR&S, IMD  

mailto:awspune@imd.gov.in
mailto:asjpurchase@gmail.com
mailto:awspune@imd.gov.in
mailto:asjpurchase@gmail.com


Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ निनिदा आमंनित करिे की सूचिा 

ननविदा खोलने का स्र्ान Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005.  

क्रय अनुभाग, जल िाय ु अनसुन्धान एि ं सेिाएं के 

प्रमुख का कायािलय, भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग, 

शििाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५. 

5. Bid Security Declaration In lieu of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): In 

accordance to OM No. F-9/4/2020-PPD dated 12.11.2020 of Procurement 

Policy Division, Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Government of 

India the bidders are required to submit an undertaking for “Bid Security 

Declaration”. For more details Para 6 of General Conditions of Contract (GCC) 

may be seen.   

धरोहर रािी के बदले बोली सुरक्षा घोषणा: प्रोक्योरमेंि पॉशलसी डडिीजन, व्यय विभाग, वित्त 

मंिालय, भारत सरकार के हदनांक 12.11.2020 के कायािलय ज्ञापन क्रमांक एफ -9 / 4/2020-

पीपीडी के अनुसार, बोलीदाताओ ंको "बोली सुरक्षा घोषणा" िचनपि प्रस्तुत करना आिश्यक 

है। अथधक जानकारी के शलए अनुबंध की सामान्य ितों (GCC) के अनुच्छेद 6 को देखे | 

6. All prospective tenderers are requested to attend the Pre-Bid meeting if 

mentioned above. The venue, date and time are indicated in Para 4 above.  

सभी प्रत्याशित ननविदाकतािओ ंसे अनुरोध है की िे पिूि बोली बैठक में भाग ले ( यहद पूिि बोली 
बैठक के बारे में ऊपर उल्लेख ककया गया है) | पूिि बोली बैठक का स्र्ान, नतथर् एिं समय 

उपरोक्त अनुच्छेद ४ में हदया है | 

7. The bidder shall download the Tender Enquiry Document from 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Bidder shall upload their tender 

ONLINE through https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Bids submitted in 

physical form will not be accepted.  

ननविदाकताि िेबसाइि https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app से ननविदा पररपचृ्छा 
कागजात डाउनलोड करे और डाउनलोड ककये गए कागजात के अनुसार अपनी ननविदा 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app इस िेबसाइि द्िारा ऑनलाइन अपलोड करे | 

भौनतक रूप में ननविदा के कागजात स्िीकार नहीं ककये जायेंगे |   

8. Purchase preference to Local Suppliers/ Preference to Make in India: The 

provisions of Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) order issued by 

Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion under Ministry of Commerce and 

Industry vide Order No. P-45021/2/2017 – PP (BE-II) dated 16.09.2020 and any 

other subsequent orders, if any, available at https://dipp.gov.in/public-

procurements shall be applicable to the bidding process and award of the 

contract shall be done accordingly to support Indian industries (Manufacturing 

as well as Service providers). The bidders may go through the provisions of the 

order mentioned above. Para 8(II) of “General Conditions of Contract (GCC)” 

may be seen for more details. 

िाणणज्य और उद्योग मंिालय के तहत औद्योथगक नीनत और संिधिन विभाग द्िारा 
साििजननक अथधप्राप्प्त (मेक इन इंडडया) के शलए जारी ककये गए आदेि सं। पी। 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.imd.gov.in/pages/tenders.php
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://dipp.gov.in/public-procurements
https://dipp.gov.in/public-procurements


Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ निनिदा आमंनित करिे की सूचिा 

45021/2/2017 - पीपी (बीई- II) हदनांक 16.09.2020 के प्रािधान और बाद में जारी ककये गए 

अन्य आदेि जो https://dipp.gov.in/public-procurements पर उपलब्ध हो, बोली 
प्रकक्रया के शलए लाग ूहोंगे और आपूनति आदेि प्रकक्रया भारतीय उद्योगों (विननमािण और सार् ही 
सेिा) का समर्िन करते हुए जारी ककये जायेंगे। बोलीदाता उपरोक्त उप्ल्लणखत आदेि के 

प्रािधानों का अध्ययन करें | अथधक जानकारी के शलए “अनुबंध की सामान्य िते” के अनुच्छेद 

८(II) का अिलोकन करे|  
9. Restrictions on bidders from countries sharing land borders with India: As 

per provisions of Rule 144 (xi) of General Financial Rules – 2017, any bidder 

from a country which shares land border with India will be eligible to bid in this 

tender only if the bidder is registered with the “Competent Authority”. The 

competent authority for the purpose of registration shall be the registration 

committee constituted by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal 

Trade (DPIIT). Para 9(II) of “General Conditions of Contract (GCC)” may be 

seen for more details. 

जनरल फाइनेंशियल रूल्स - 2017 के ननयम 144 (xi) के प्रािधानों के अनुसार, अगर बोलीदाता 
ककसी ऐसे देि से है जो भारत के सार् भूशम सीमा साझा करता है, तो िह बोलीदाता इस ननविदा 
में बोली लगाने के शलए तभी पाि होगा जब बोलीदाता "सक्षम प्राथधकारी" के सार् पंजीकृत हो। 
पंजीकरण के उद्देश्य के शलए “सक्षम प्राथधकारी” उद्योग और आतंररक व्यापार (DPIIT) को 
बढािा देने के शलए विभाग द्िारा गहठत पंजीकरण सशमनत होगी | अथधक जानकारी के शलए 

“अनुबंध की सामान्य िते” के अनुच्छेद ९(II) का अिलोकन करे | 
10.  Purchaser/ 

क्रयकताि:                               
                                               

                                         

    

                                           

The President of India  

Through the Head, Climate Research and Services, India 

Meteorological Department, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005.  

भारत के महामहहम राष्ट्रपनत 

प्रमुख, जल िायु अनुसन्धान एि ंसेिाएँ के माध्यम से,  

भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग,  शििाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५ 

11.  Consignee / 

परेवषती:                                       
                                                      

    

                                                             

The Head, Climate Research and Services, India 

Meteorological Department, Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005. 

प्रमुख, जल िायु अनसुन्धान एि ंसेिाए,ं भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग, 

शििाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५. 

12.  Testing & 

Acceptance Authority 

/ जाँच प्राथधकारी:   
                                                          

The Head, Surface Instruments Division, O/o the Head, 

Climate Research and Services, IMD, Shivajinagar, Pune – 

411 005   

प्रमुख, सतह उपकरण विभाग, जल िायु अनुसन्धान एि ंसेिाएं के 

प्रमुख का कायािलय, भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग, शििाजीनगर, पुणे - 

४११ ००५. 

https://dipp.gov.in/public-procurements


Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)/ निनिदा आमंनित करिे की सूचिा 

 

 

Purchase Section  

क्रय अनुभाग 

O/o the Head, Climate Research and Services, 

जल िायु अनुसन्धान एि ंसेिाए ंके प्रमखु का कायािलय  

India Meteorological Department,  

भारत मौसम विज्ञान विभाग, 

Shivajinagar, Pune – 411 005 

शििाजीनगर, पुणे - ४११ ००५ 

Email: si.purchase@imd.gov.in    

Phone No. / दरूभाष: 020-25572426/ 25572412/25572408 

mailto:si.purchase@imd.gov.in

